

Holdenville Public Schools

(405) 379-5483 • 210 Grimes, Holdenville, OK 74848 • Randy Davenport, Superintendent

Friday, August 13, 2021,

Dear Holdenville Students, Parents, Staff and Community;

Due to the rapid rise in confirmed positive cases of Covid 19 with staff members and students over the past few days, we are recommending extreme caution for everyone in our district. The district does have multiple positive cases at this time and are being vigilant in trying to reduce the spread of the virus.

Our first priority is the safety and well-being of our students, staff, and community during the rise in this pandemic. We are continuing to work with local and State Health Department officials to address the concerns of the drastic increase in positive cases in our community. Each person(s) who test positive with the virus, will be required to follow all CDC and State Health Department isolation procedures.

COVID-19 is transmitted through person to-person contact and through the exchange of respiratory droplets. As more cases are being confirmed in Hughes County and across the state, it is important to be sensible, but also vigilant in reducing the spread of the virus. Symptoms of COVID-19 include fever, cough and shortness of breath along with loss of taste. If you or any member of your family exhibit any of these symptoms, please contact your medical provider for advice immediately.